PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Change of Address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Expanding Concepts, LLC	10/21/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Expanding Concepts, LLC	
Street Address:	10000 SE Main Street, Suite 360	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97216	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6673063

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (503)638-0367

 Phone:
 503-810-2560

Email: karen@kdopatent.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Karen Dana Oster
Address Line 1: 16869 SW 65th Avenue

Address Line 2: PMB 506

Address Line 4: Lake Oswego, OREGON 97035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EXPCON:EPTA1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen Dana Oster

Total Attachments: 1

source=ExpCon-EPTA1 Change of Address#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 6673

PATENT REEL: 027104 FRAME: 0160

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE PATENT APPLICATION EXAMINING OPERATIONS

Applicant: Brett Group Art Unit: 3762

Serial No.: 09/832,642 Examiner: Shay, David M

Filing Date: April 1, 2001 Docket No: ExpCon:EPTA1

Patent No.: 6,673,063

Issue Date: January 6, 2004

Title: EPIDURAL THERMAL POSTERIOR ANNULOPLASTY

CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS

Law Office of Karen Dana Oster, LLC PMB 506, 16869 SW 65th Avenue

Lake Oswego, OR 97035

October 21, 2011

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Assignee Expanding Concepts, LLC respectfully requests that its address of record be changed to 10000 SE Main Street, Suite 360, Portland, Oregon 97216.

Please charge Deposit Account No. 50-2115 for any fees that may be required.

Respectfully submitted,

/Karen Dana Oster/

Karen Dana Oster Reg. No. 37,621 Of Attorneys of Record

Tel: (503) 810-2560

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 027104 FRAME: 0161

RECORDED: 10/21/2011